BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

DOCKET No. C-2020-3019763

Lawrence Kingsley, Complainant

v.

PPL Electric Utilities, Respondent

COMPLAINANT'S MOTION TO AMEND EXCEPTIONS

- The complainant Lawrence Kingsley moves the Commission for leave to amend the Exceptions to dismissal of his complaint.
- 2. He timely submitted the prior version of these Exceptions on July 5, 2022, but because of other work, he was rushed to meet this deadline and made a number of typos and verbal errors which need to be corrected.
- 3. He furthermore determined that additional elaboration would be helpful to the Commission.
- 4. The increased clarity and readability will aid decision-making and therefore are in the interest of justice.
- 5. There will be no prejudice to PPL since the underlying facts of this case

remain unchanged.

6. WHEREFORE, he asks leave to substitute the accompanying Exceptions for the previous version of this document dated July 5.

Dated: Lancaster, PA July 8, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

/S/

Lawrence Kingsley, *Pro Se* 2161 W. Ridge Dr. Lancaster, PA 17603 646-453-2226

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on July 8, 2022 I emailed a true copy of the forgoing Motion for Leave to Amend Exceptions to The Hon. Dennis Buckley and to PPL's counsel:

Kimberly G. Krupka, Esq. Gross McGinley, LLP 33 S. Seventh Street, PO Box 4060 Allentown, PA 18105-4060

Respectfully submitted,

/S/

Lawrence Kingsley, *Pro Se* 2161 W. Ridge Dr. Lancaster, PA 17603 646-453-2226